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LIFE TABLE, PEST COUNTY, 1977 /continuation/

MARLE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived EFxpectation

Age as of in 1977 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
Jjan.1.1977 age x and x+1 age x ani x#+1 age X and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x

0

‘ X P D q 1 a L e

X X X x X X X
50 5869 68 0.01052 855217 200 85077.0 22.79
51 6033 56 0.01134 84627 960 84147.0 22.02
S2 5273 64 0.01218 83667 1019 83157.5 21.26
53 5795 86 0.01306 82648 1079 82108.5 20.51
54 5602 67 0.01402 81569 1144 80997.0 19.77
e 5414 17 0.01506 0425 1211 79819.5 19.04
56 5301 86 0.01610 79218 1275 78576, 5% 18.31
57 4851 23 0.01711 77939 1334 77272.0 17.60
58 2581 60 0.01824 76605 1397 7590€,.5 16.89
59 2661 53 0.01967 75208 1479 TUU68.5 16.18
60 2682 49 0.02155 73729 1589 72934.5 15.49
61 3390 71 0.02396 72140 1728 71276.0 14.81
62 4816 123 0.02682 70412 1888 69468.0 14.14
63 4630 143 0.02996 €8524 2053 67497.5 13.51
64 4680 154 0.03326 66471 221 £5365.5 12.89
65 4576 171 0.03657 64260 2350 63085.0 12.30
66 4363 183 0.03968 61910 2457 60681.5 11.73
67 4087 180 0.04269 €9453 2538 58184.0 11.18
68 3728 189 0.04591 €6915 2613 55608.5 10.63
69 3386 163 0.04965 £4302 2696 52954.0 10.09
70 3061 169 0.05422 £1606 2798 50207.0 9.57
71 2737 174 0.05963 58808 2910 47353.0 9.06
72 2544 179 0.06566 45898 3014 44391.0 8.57
13 2469 195 N.07232 42884 3101 31333.5 8.10
74 2297 180 0.07963 39783 3168 38199.0 7.65
{ 75 2021 205 0.08758 36615 3207 35011.5 7.23
i 76 1829 160 0.09001 33408 3007 31904.5 6.83
77 1657 192 0.10056 30401 3057 28872.5 6.40
' 786 1401 174 0.11177 27344 3056 25816.0 6.01
i 79 1174 159 0.12367 24288 3004 2278€.0 5.64
} 80 975 141 0.13629 21284 2901 198335 5.29
81 800 134 0.14966 18383 21051 17007.5 4.97
82 592 114 0.16381 15632 2561 14351.5 4.67
83 562 118 0.17876 13071 2337 11902,5 4.39
8u 4us 86 0.19454 10734 2088 9690.0 4.13
85 0.21117 8646 1826 7733.0 3.88
8¢ 0.22868 6820 1560 6040.0 3.66
87 0.24707 5260 13C0 4610.0 3.44
88 0.26636 3960 1055 3432.5 3.25
89 0.28655 2905 832 2u89.0 3.06
90 0.30765 2073 638 1754.0 2.89
91 N.32964 1435 473 1198.5 2.73
92 0.35251 962 339 79255 2.58
93 0.3762uL 623 234 506.0 2.44
94 0.40079 389 156 311.0 2.30
98 1494 376 0.42611 233 99 183.5% 2.17
96 0.45215 134 61 103.5 2.04
97 0.47883 73 3% 55+5 1.90
98 0.50608 38 19 28.5 1.74
99 0.53380 19 10 14.0 1.47
100 0.56187 9 5 6.5 1.00

TOTAL: 473235 6001
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LIFE TABLE, PEST COUNTY, 1977

FEMALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Deaths Years lived Expectation

Age as of ! in 1977 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
jan.1.1977 age x and x+1 age x and x+1 age x and age x+1 and age x+1 at age x

]

X P D q 1 a L e

X X X X X X X

LIVE BIRTHS 8296

0 8432 209 0.02513 1coo00¢C 25733 98115, 2 735852
1 9046 12 0.00137 S7487 134 97420.0 74.39
2 8649 [} 0.00045 97353 4u 97331.9 73.49
3 7032 4 0.000u49 §7309 u8 97285.0 72.52
4 7021 2 0.00036 97261 35 97243.5 71.56
£ 7094 4 0.00038 97226 37 97207.5 70.58
6 6768 2 0.00030 97189 29 97174.5 69.61
7 6963 0.00020 €7160 18 97150.5 68.63
8 6950 1 0.00011 S7141 1 97135:5 67.64
9 6459 1 0.00006 o7130 6 97127.0 66.65
10 5763 0.00005 97124 5 97121.5 65.65
1 5624 1 0.00008 97119 8 97115.0 64.66
12 5362 1 0,00014 97111 14 97104,0 63.66
13 5616 0.00017 Ul ekeled 17 97088.5 62.67
14 5124 1 0.00013 7080 13 971073+5 61.68
RS 5700 3 0.00033 <€7C67 32 97051.0 60.69
16 5726 3 0.00038 97035 37 97016.5 59«11
17 60u8 2 0.00043 96998 u2 96977.0 58.73
18 6182 3 0.000u8 96956 47 96932.5 57.76
19 6562 2 0.,00052 26909 50 96884, 0 56.78
20 7388 8 0.00054 26859 52 96833.0 55.81
21 8515 1 0.00053 96807 51 96781.5 54.84
22 9294 5 0.000u9 €6756 u7 96732.5 53.87
23 8852 2 0.00044 96709 43 96687.5 52.90
24 8105 7 0.00040 96666 39 966u46.5 5192
25 8363 3 0.00039 96627 38 96608.0 50.98
26 8615 2 0.00040 €6589 39 96569.5 49,96
27 8223 3 0.00042 €6550 41 96529.5 u48.98
28 8169 3 0.00045 96509 43 96u87.5 48.00
29 7653 S 0.00051 S6U66 49 96441.5 47.02
30 6304 4 0.00059 S6417 57 96388.5 46.05
31 6675 4 0.00072 6360 69 96325.5 45.07
3z 7540 6 0.00087 06291 ey 96249.0 44.10
33 6755 14 0.00105 86207 101 96156.5 43.14
34 6955 7 0.00122 96106 117 960L7.5 42.19
35 6393 S 0.00136 £5989 131 95923.5 41.24
36 6715 9 0.00145 95858 139 95788.5 40.29
37 5963 10 0.00151 §5719 145 95646.5 39.35
38 6130 14 0.00157 S5574 150 25499.0 38.41
39 5864 7 0.00166 S5424 1¢<8 95345.0 37.46
40 6003 9 0.00181 95266 172 95180.0 36.52
41 6050 9 0.00207 a5094 197 9u499%5.5 35.59
42 6157 17 0.00239 cu897 227 94783.5 34.66
43 6203 20 0.00275 94670 2€0 945u0.0 33.74
4y 6185 2.3 0.00310 cu410 293 94263.5 32.83
us 6140 12 0.00340 s4117 320 93957.0 3193
46 6535 28 0.00361 93797 339 93627.5 31.04
47 60u8 27 0.00375 e3458 350 93283.0 30.15
ug £320 35 0.00390 ©3108 363 92926.5 29.25
49 5971 20 0.00411 92745 381 92554.5 28.37
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LIFE TABLE, PEST COUNTY, 1977 /continuation/

FEMALE
Population Number of deaths Probability of Survivors Dea ths Years lived Expectation
Age as of in 1977 between dying between at exact between age x between age x of life
Jan.1.1977 age x and x+1 age x and x+1 age x and age x#1 and age x+1 at age x
0
X P D q 1 d L e
X X X x x x %
50 6265 21 0.00446 92364 412 92158.0 27.48
51 6482 36 0.00498 91952 4s8 91723.90 26.60
52 5743 29 0.00560 S1494 512 91238.0 25. 18
53 627R 37 0.00631 90982 574 90695.0 24.86
54 6521 41 0.00707 s0u08 639 90088.5 24.02
5% 6137 54 0.,00786 89769 706 89416.0 23.18
56 6260 48 0.00868 €9063 773 88676.5 22.36
57 5405 62 0.00954 88290 842 87869.0 21.54
58 2957 28 0.01045 €74u8 Q14 86991.0 20.74
59 2937 32 0.01139 €6°34 286 86041.0 19.95
60 2958 39 0.01235 85548 1057 85019.5 19.1F
61 3916 55; 0.01319 &4491 1114 83934.0 18.39
62 5733 63 0.01391 83377 1160 82797.0 17.63
63 5441 75 0.01473 82217 1211 81611.5 16.86
64 5497 81 0.01588 81006 128€ 80363.0 16.10
65 5087 82 0.01757 79720 1401 79019.5 15.34
€€ 5176 113 0.01987 78319 1556 77541.0 14.60
67 4898 121 0.02264 76763 1738 75894.0 13.87
68 4537 133 0.02577 75025 1933 74n058.5 1317
69 4294 159 0,02917 73092 2132 72026.0 12.49
70 4239 131 0.03273 70960 2323 69798.5 11.84
71 3608 142 0.03618 €8637 2483 $7395.5 11.21
72 3518 121 0.03958 €6154 2618 64845.0 10.59
A 3485 153 0.04335 €3536 2754 62159.0 9.98
74 3317 187 0.04791 €0782 2912 59326.0 9.39
15 2935 149 0.05367 £7870 3106 56317.0 8.81
7€ 2943 186 0.06791 4764 3719 52904.5 8.26
77 2414 168 0.07376 £1045 3765 49162.5 7.79
78 2370 205 0.08040 47280 3801 4537%.5 7.33
7S 2088 206 0.08796 43479 3824 41567.0 6. 88
l 80 1863 204 0.09653 39655 3828 37741.0 6.45
81 1571 170 0.10624 35827 3806 33924.0 6.03
82 1341 161 0.11724 32021 3754 30144.0 5.63
83 1091 178 0.12966 28267 3665 26434.5 5.2
8u 978 148 0.14368 24602 3535 22838.5 4.87
85 0.15944 21067 3359 19387.5 4.52
86 0.17714 17708 3137 16139.5 4.19
87 0.19695 14571 2870 1313€.0 3.88
88 0.21905 11701 25€3 10419.5 3.58
89 0.24361 9138 2226 8025.0 3.31
90 0.27078 6912 1872 5976.0 3.08
91 0.30070 5040 1516 4282.0 2.81
92 0.33345 3524 mis 2936.5 2.59
93 0.36907 2349 867 1915.5 2.39
94 0.40753 1482 604 1180.0 2.21
9§ 3247 719 0.44870 878 29y 681.0 2.03
96 0.4923y 48y 238 365.0 1.88
97 0.53808 246 132 180.0 172
98 0,58542 114 67 80.5 1.56
99 0.63369 47 30 32.0 1.36
100 0.68211 17 12 11.0 1.00

TOTAL: 485724 5117
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